CD 297-4-40 (0.512 + 0.029) * 1.0096 = 0.546 16%
ER 148-2-30 (0.214 + 0.009) * 1.0096 = 0.225 34%
CD 148-2-20 (0.207 + 0.007) * 1.0096 = 0.216 35%

Bensons International Systems Ltd. PART 3 CD1PARISON of ALTERNATIVES 32

Allthough the margins for the products assembled by hand are still in favour of
Malaysia, the margin on the mechanism produced on the automated machine and the
more expensive CD 297-4-40 are becoming very small especially if you remember
the decrease of the value of the English pound and the increase of the Malaysian
ringit. The ringit is still much related to the value of the American dollar like most
currencies in South East Asia [ 18), though it has a tendency of getting more
expensive independent of the American dollar compared to the Dutch guilder and
certainly compared to the English pound.

3.8.3. Results and conclusions
Table 3.12. and table 3.13. show the results of the sensitivity analysis. Appendices
XXVI and XXVII show the results of the calculations per cost item.

Table 3.12. Sensitivity analysis of the results in 1990, costs in Dutch guilders.

Distribution Current 2) Markets 3) 50% to 4] Pas de 5) Felix- 6) Rot-
costs Situation Moved Italy Calais stowe terdam

al 50% S.E. Asian 3,752 3,787 3,743 4,730 4,370 4,193
a2 100% S.E. Asian 4,495 4,401 4,373 5,194 4,947 4,443
bl Currency 1£ -10% 3,944 3,952 3,910 4,828 4,322 4,227
b2 Currency 1£ +10% 4,267 4,211 4,168 5,066 5,086 4,384
c Interest 15% 4,436 4,410 4,370 5,251 4,952 4,609
d Fixed ton*km rate 4,136 4,042 3,843 4,306 4,537 4,342
e 100% to Italy 4,106 4,080 3,992 4,947 4,648 4,305

Table 3.13. Sensitivity analysis of the results in 1990, changes in percentage.

% difference with Current 2) Markets 3) 50% to 4) Pas de 5) Felix- 6) Rot-
results table 3.7. Situation Moved Italy Calais stowe terdam

al 50% S.E. Asian - 8 - 7 - 7 - 4 - 6 - 3
a2 100% S.E. Asian + 9 + 8 + 8 + 5 + 6 + 3
bl Currency 1£ -10% - 4 - 4 - 3 - 2 - 7 - 2
b2 Currency 1£ +10% + 4 + 3 + 3 + 2 + 9 + 2
c Interest 15% + 8 + 8 + 8 + 6 + 7 + 7
d Fixed ton*km rate 0 - 1 - 5 -13 - 2 + 1
e 100% to Italy 0 0 - l 0 0 0

Sensitivity analyses are important and helpful in determing the parameters for which
some alternatives are more 'sensitive' than others.

Changes in product origin do have an effect on the different alternatives,
especially on the alternatiyes 1, 2 and 3. This means that if 100% is coming from
Asia, in absolute values the Rotterdam alternative is even less expensive than the
current situation.

For changes in the currency of the English pound most of the alternatives (exept
for Pas de Calais) are sensitive. An decrease of 10% (from f3.50 to f 3.15) can give a
decrease in costs of 7% maximum in the Felixstowe alternative. As the financial